502352403 05/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Morgan	04/10/2013
Stephen Gareth Brett	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Highview Enterprises Limited	
Street Address:	35/37 Grosvenor Gardens	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1W 0BY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13816195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585 232-6500
Email: ssalai@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Salai, Esq. Harter Secrest &

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85923.000139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Salai
Signature: /Stephen B. Salai/	
Date:	05/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=85923_000139_assignment#page1.tif source=85923_000139_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030438 FRAME: 0520 CH \$40,00 1381619

502352403

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, the JOINT INVENTORS and ASSIGNORS:

Robert Morgan, a citizen of Great Britain residing at 42 Hawkins Road Shoreham by Sea West Sussex BN43 6th United Kingdom

Stephen Gareth Brett, a citizen of Great Britain residing at Oakview House Loddon Court Farm Beech Hill Road Spencer's Wood Reading RG7 1 HT United Kingdom

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

Highview Enterprises Limited, doing business at Grosvenor Gardens House 35/37 Grosvenor Gardens London SW1W 0BY United Kingdom

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in International Patent No.

PCT/GB2011/001215 filed August 12, 2011 and entitled:

INTEGRATION OF AN ENERGY STORAGE DEVICE WITH A
SEPARATE THERMAL PROCESS

PATENT REEL: 030438 FRAME: 0521

Attorney Docket No. 85923.000139

Page 2 of 2

claiming priority to Great Britain Application GB1013578.8, filed on August 12, 2010, and Great Britain Application GB1104387.4, filed on March 15, 2011, and to said applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the Great Britain applications, and to any Letters Patents, or other legal protections arising from such applications throughout the world, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters

Patents or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant
information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful papers, and,
at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated:	April 10 2013	x Nist le
		Robert Morgan
		agenture ^{de}
Dated:	10,2013	× (M)
	,	Stephen Gareth Brett

PATENT REEL: 030438 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 05/17/2013